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MATERNAL EFFECT107

CONFORMATION

HEIGHT101

LENTH108

WEIGHT115

CAPACITY119

MUSCULARITY121

BREEDING TYPE119

261 kg

405 kg

VT DT HM PŠ HH DZ PL HŘ ZÁ 674 kg

8 8 10 8 9 8 8 8 8 9 84 1950 g

1733 g

HOLBA V
born: 02.01.2021 breeder: Polák Jiří,Dolní Libochová

CALVING

Coose Jericho P Kilbride Farm Gernot 15 P

easy

Gusta z Libochové P Augustýn Agrochyt PP

CZ 672664961 Cílka z Libochové P

ISI-138 Curaheen Bright Eyes ET difficult normal

RELATIVE BREEDENG VALUES - CZE

CALVES HERDS

PERFORMANCE TEST

EXTERIOR EVALUATION weight 120 d

Total
weight 210 d.

weight 365 d

daily gain in test

daily g. since birth

Frame Body capacity Muscularity
Breeding type

101

108

115

119

121

119

98 110 122

HEIGHT

LENTH

WEIGHT

CAPACITY

MUSCULARITY

BREEDING TYPE

BODY LENGTH HARMONY   TOP MUSCULARITY

113

108

110

110

64 76 88 100 112 124 136

DAILY GAIN 120 D.

DAILY GAIN 210 D

DAILY GAIN 365 D

INDEX - GROWTH

acronymes: VT - height , DT - length, HM - weight, PŠ - chest width, HH - chest 
depth, DZ - pelvis length, PL - shoulder, HŘ - top line, ZÁ - Thigs

Heterozygously polled Holba was born on farm of 
Polák's family. Holba was above avarage already as 
calf and same it was on Testing station in Benešov, 
where he was awarder by 84 points for exterior. 
Holba excels in big body frame, amazing body 
capacity and perfect musculatory. 261 kg in 120 days, 
405 kg in 210 days and 674 kf in one year confimr his 
growth potential (czech breeding value 110 for 
growth in direct effect). 
Holba's father is Coose Jericho, mother's father is 
Hoenesse's son Augustýn Agrochyt. 
Holba will be great choice for cows that need to be 
improved pelvis area, body lenght and musculatory.
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